



PRESS RELEASE

OCBC WING HANG BANK LIMITED

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss

(Expressed in thousands of Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise stated in the text)

	Six months ended		
	30 th June, 2017	30 th June, 2016	Change
Interest income	3,310,191	2,738,323	
Interest expense	(1,321,603)	(1,015,623)	
Net interest income	1,988,588	1,722,700	15.4%
Fees and commissions (net)	388,088	347,016	11.8%
Dividends	9,204	7,313	25.9%
Rental income	5,577	2,204	153.0%
Other income	187,511	237,249	-21.0%
Other operating income	590,380	593,782	-0.6%
Operating income	2,578,968	2,316,482	11.3%
Operating expenses	(1,421,595)	(1,165,848)	21.9%
Operating profit before impairment losses and allowances	1,157,373	1,150,634	0.6%
Impairment losses and allowances	(58,388)	(66,870)	-12.7%
Operating profit after impairment losses and allowances	1,098,985	1,083,764	1.4%
Unrealised gains on subordinated liabilities	44,499	33,737	31.9%
Share of net gains of associated companies	31,593	40,484	-22.0%
Profit before taxation	1,175,077	1,157,985	1.5%
Taxation	(196,871)	(153,597)	
Profit for the period attributable to equity shareholders of the Bank	978,206	1,004,388	-2.6%

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Financial Position*(Expressed in thousands of Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise stated in the text)*

	<u>30th June, 2017</u>	<u>31st December, 2016</u>
ASSETS		
Cash and balances with banks, central banks and other financial institutions	11,851,626	9,622,651
Placements with banks, central banks and other financial institutions	760,196	6,237,703
Amounts due from ultimate holding company and fellow subsidiaries	5,681,645	8,170,829
Trading assets	3,886,422	5,780,612
Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss	583,465	2,292,953
Advances to customers and other accounts	176,293,000	167,510,656
Available-for-sale financial assets	71,055,554	55,050,258
Investments in associated companies	142,789	353,756
Tangible fixed assets		
- Investment properties	349,366	338,895
- Other properties, plants and equipment	5,152,478	4,852,011
Goodwill	1,306,430	1,306,430
Current tax recoverable	3,654	3,216
Deferred tax assets	13,618	13,722
Assets of a disposal group classified as held for sale	254,601	-
Total assets	<u>277,334,844</u>	<u>261,533,692</u>
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Deposits and balances of banks, central banks and other financial institutions	8,494,223	4,245,654
Amounts due to ultimate holding company and fellow subsidiaries	23,574,587	17,302,857
Deposits from customers	197,147,006	193,153,230
Certificates of deposit issued	7,366,159	3,843,176
Trading liabilities	1,535,021	2,485,215
Current tax payable	287,350	159,806
Deferred tax liabilities	270,961	241,563
Other accounts and provisions	3,727,990	3,895,602
Subordinated liabilities	-	3,146,519
Total liabilities	<u>242,403,297</u>	<u>228,473,622</u>
Share capital	7,307,606	7,307,606
Reserves	27,623,941	25,752,464
Total equity	<u>34,931,547</u>	<u>33,060,070</u>
Total equity and liabilities	<u>277,334,844</u>	<u>261,533,692</u>

Summary of 2017 Financial Ratios

	Six months ended		
	<u>30th June, 2017</u>	<u>30th June, 2016</u>	<u>Change</u>
Net interest margin	1.57%	1.70%	-0.13%
Cost to income ratio	55.1%	50.3%	4.8%
Return on average assets	0.74%	0.91%	-0.17%
Return on average shareholders' funds	5.8%	7.7%	-1.9%
Average liquidity maintenance ratio	44.4%	40.5%	3.9%
	<u>30th June, 2017</u>	<u>31st December, 2016</u>	<u>Change</u>
Adjusted loan to deposit ratio	71.7%	71.2%	0.5%
Tier 1 capital ratio	15.5%	16.0%	-0.5%
Total capital ratio	17.4%	19.0%	-1.6%

The full set of 2017 Interim Report is published on the website of the Bank (www.ocbcwhhk.com).